
OFFICE - NAME ON BALLOT (* Indicates Incumbent) PARTY ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS PHONE # AGE DATE FILED

N.C. State Senate - District 26 (1 Seat)

Philip E. (Phil) Berger * R 311 Pinewood Ln. - Eden, NC  27288 philberger2002@aol.com (336) 623-4488 63 12/1/2015

N.C. House of Representatives - District 65 (1 Seat)

H. Keith Duncan D 521 Patrick St. - Eden, NC  27288 hkduncan@triad.rr.com (336) 616-3116 58 12/1/2015

Bert Jones * R 299 Fairfield Rd. - Reidsville, NC  27320 bertjonesnchouse@gmail.com (336) 342-6171 53 12/1/2015

N.C. House of Representatives - District 91 (1 Seat)

Eugene Russell D 312 S. 3rd Ave. - Mayodan, NC  27027 erussell@weugenerussell.com (336) 427-0388 65 12/18/2015

Board of Commissioners (3 Seats)

Kevin Berger R 371 Hush Hickory Trce - Reidsville, NC  27320 bergerforcommissioner@yahoo.com (336) 427-0003 42 12/21/2015

Forrest Bray D 647 Bray Ln. - Reidsville, NC  27320 bray5113@bellsouth.net (336) 951-2178 90 12/21/2015

Reece Pyrtle R 130 Tamerlane Ct. - Stoneville, NC  27048 votereecepyrtle2016@gmail.com (336) 627-5499 48 12/1/2015

Mark F. Richardson * R 4798 Ellisboro Rd. - Stokesdale, NC  27357 makarich@bellsouth.net (336) 643-8349 66 12/1/2015

Karen Tucker (Qualified as a Write In Candidate) D 506 S. Tipton Pl. - Reidsville, NC  27320 ktucker@gmail.com (336) 394-4342 57 7/13/2016

Donna Lawson Turner D 1005 Fields St. - Eden, NC  27288 donnaturner1005@gmail.com (336) 627-7552 61 12/1/2015

Register of Deeds (1 Seat)

Benjamin (Ben) Curtis R 420 Greenway Dr. - Eden, NC  27288 curtisforrod@yahoo.com (336) 613-6314 41 12/2/2015

Amy Lee Simpson * D 107 Lillie Ln. - Reidsville, NC  27320 amylee71963@gmail.com (336) 613-9830 52 12/1/2015

Board of Education - District 1 (1 Seat)

Amanda Joann Bell * NP 8763 Friendship Circle Rd. - Reidsville, NC  27320 adbell@bellsouth.net (336) 342-2443 72 7/7/2016

Penny M. Owens NP 382 Straw House Rd. - Reidsville, NC  27320 pmowens1@aol.com (336) 342-3089 52 7/15/2016

Board of Education - District 2 (1 Seat)

Brent Huss NP 181 Crownover Rd. - Ruffin, NC  27326 brent4schoolboard@gmail.com (336) 939-3131 45 7/8/2016

Nell Rose * (Previously District 3) NP 382 Wise Ln. - Reidsville, NC  27320 nellrose4@bellsouth.net (336) 349-8508 73 7/1/2016

Board of Education - District 3 (1 Seat)

R. Michael Jordan NP 439 Cascade Ave. - Eden, NC  27288 rmjordan4school@gmail.com (336) 402-9883 52 7/7/2016

Wayne Kirkman * (Previously District 4) NP 920 Klyce St. - Eden, NC  27288 kwkirkman@mindspring.com (336) 623-3852 81 7/6/2016

Board of Education - District 4 (1 Seat)

Bob Wyatt * (Previously District 6) NP 210 N. Henry St. - Stoneville, NC  27048 bwyatt@rock.k12.nc.us (336) 932-7316 71 7/1/2016

P.O. Box 281 - Stoneville, NC  27048

Soil & Water Supervisor (1 Seat)

Brian Pender Grogan * NP 3432 Vance St. Ext. - Reidsville, NC  27320 bgrogan@triad.rr.com (336) 309-6529 40 6/13/2016

 2016 ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CANDIDATES


